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Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Jack White CityOfNorw A 12:19
2 Oliver Rouse CharnwoodA A 12:31
3 Alfie Bould ValeRoyalA A 12:36
4 Thomas Keen Cambridge& A 12:39
5 David Stone Shaftesbur A 12:40
6 MaxHeyden Camberley& 12:43
7 Maxwell Cooper BracknellA 12:46
8 Samuel Roberts CityOfShef 12:59
9 Cameron Ackroyd WestSuffol A 13:00
10 FynnBatkin KetteringT 13:02
11 Tom Spence WirralAc A 13:04
12 Dominic McDougall WindsorSlo A 13:06
13 Hayden Bailey TeamBathAt 13:07
14 Henry Rocha Shaftesbur B 13:09
15 Mohammed Mohammud HerneHillH A 13:16
16 James Stoney TonbridgeA A 13:17
17 O Bowater RotherhamH 13:22
18 Coleman Corry Blackheath A 13:24
19 Charlie McGlinchey WreakeAndS 13:24
20 George Shephard CharnwoodA B 13:25
21 Sam Livsey CharnwoodA C 13:27
22 Joshua Borrett Cambridge& B 13:29
23 Archie Richardson LincolnWel 13:30
24 Matthew Horton CityOfNorw C 13:31
25 MaxMartin ReadingAc A 13:32
26 John Humphries ValeRoyalA B 13:33
27 Adam Kimber CityOfPort A 13:36
28 LucaMurray NorthSomer 13:38
29 Noah Lambert Stroud&Dis 13:39
30 Benjamin Horton CityOfNorw B 13:39
31 Toby Emm TonbridgeA B 13:41
32 Christopher McLeod Solihull&S A 13:41
33 Thomas Deykin Bromsgrove 13:42
34 Marcus Shantry AldershotF A 13:45

35 Jacob Brophy WirralAc B 13:52
36 Ryan Watmough Keighley&C A 13:54
37 Marcus Cleare ReadingAc B 13:57
38 Joshua Goldfinch CityOfPort B 13:59
39 Callum Lloyd Chelmsford 14:01
40 Jacob Droogmans NewcastleS 14:03
41 Cameron Clark StAlbansAc B 14:05
42 Ben Horton RoyalSutto A 14:06
43 Sam Jackson Keighley&C B 14:07
44 Steven Cross CityOfPort C 14:10
45 Connor Dauven AldershotF B 14:12
46 JavkPickett Wolverhamp 14:13
47 Benjamin Gardiner Blackheath C 14:14
48 Jed Lumb StAlbansAc A 14:15
49 Nathan Casey Birchfield A 14:17
50 Connor Richards Newport&Di A 14:19
51 Mark Stringer WindsorSlo B 14:20
52 C Kielinger Cambridge& C 14:21
53 Charlie Kershaw AldershotF C 14:22
54 Stan HardingHill BristolAnd 14:25
55 Luke Ward DerbyAthle A 14:31
56 George Beardmore WorcesterA 14:33
57 Daniel Hargrave CoventryGo 14:36
58 Jake Martin DerbyAthle B 14:37
59 Manu Berardi WindsorSlo C 14:37
60 Joe Thomas HerneHillH B 14:40
61 Cameron Swatton Blackheath B 14:41
62 Samuel Tempest WirralAc C 14:42
63 Rowan Saxton Newport&Di B 14:51
64 Daniel Chahal Leamington 15:48
65 Michael Brookes Birchfield B 16:08
66 Ethan Faulkner SaffronAth 17:01
67 Thomas Symmons Solihull&S B 17:24

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Aaron Enser BracknellA 12:39 25:25 + 6
2 William Mahoney CityOfNorw A 13:14 25:33 - 1
3 Lachlan Wellington CityOfPort A 12:04 25:40 + 24
4 Thomas Patrick Shaftesbur A 13:03 25:43 + 1
5 Oliver Newman Cambridge& A 13:13 25:52 - 1
6 Ethan O’Shea CharnwoodA A 13:22 25:53 - 4
7 Ben Harris HerneHillH A 12:52 26:08 + 8
8 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef 13:14 26:13 0
9 Shaun Hudson WindsorSlo A 13:11 26:17 + 3
10 Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA A 13:42 26:18 - 7
11 Martin Hurst WirralAc A 13:27 26:31 0
12 Philip Crutchlow WestSuffol A 13:39 26:39 - 3
13 Luke Mann Camberley& 13:58 26:41 - 7
14 Ben Rouse CharnwoodA B 13:18 26:43 + 6
15 Harry Roe ReadingAc A 13:15 26:47 + 10
16 Henry Fulton Shaftesbur B 13:40 26:49 - 2
17 Dan Schofield TonbridgeA A 13:36 26:53 - 1
18 Callum Smith NorthSomer 13:22 27:00 + 10
19 Joesph Georgiadis Blackheath A 13:40 27:04 - 1
20 Charlie Stockley TeamBathAt 14:06 27:13 - 7
21 Luke VanOudtshoorn AldershotF A 13:28 27:13 + 13
22 Joe Hudson Keighley&C A 13:27 27:21 + 14
23 George Cardwell CityOfNorw B 13:51 27:30 + 7
24 Bailey Stead RotherhamH 14:14 27:36 - 7
25 Thomas Keevil Chelmsford 13:41 27:42 + 14
26 Jonathan Head WirralAc B 13:52 27:44 + 9
27 Adam SaulBraddock Wolverhamp 13:34 27:47 + 19
28 Jack StantonStock Cambridge& B 14:21 27:50 - 6
29 Oliver Davis StAlbansAc A 13:36 27:51 + 19
30 Hallam Cox Solihull&S A 14:15 27:56 + 2
31 Callum Crook CityOfPort B 13:59 27:58 + 7
32 Rhys Foyster CityOfNorw C 14:28 27:59 - 8
33 Joshua Cannell KetteringT 14:59 28:01 - 23
34 Jamie Thompson TonbridgeA B 14:21 28:02 - 3
35 Ben Rollings ReadingAc B 14:12 28:09 + 2
36 David Bendle Stroud&Dis 14:32 28:11 - 7

37 M Clutterbuck WindsorSlo B 13:58 28:18 + 14
38 Jack Rushby LincolnWel 14:54 28:24 - 15
39 Benni Wilson CharnwoodA C 14:57 28:24 - 18
40 Daniel Swain Birchfield A 14:10 28:27 + 9
41 Spencer Smith Newport&Di A 14:17 28:36 + 9
42 Joshua GencoRusso AldershotF B 14:29 28:41 + 3
43 Oliver McNee WirralAc C 14:08 28:50 + 19
44 Thomas Wright DerbyAthle A 14:23 28:54 + 11
45 Matthew Thomas CityOfPort C 14:50 29:00 - 1
46 Callum Myatt Blackheath B 14:22 29:03 + 15
47 Chris Nealon WreakeAndS 15:48 29:12 - 28
48 Nathan Marchant BristolAnd 14:53 29:18 + 6
49 Mohammed Ali HerneHillH B 14:41 29:21 + 11
50 Aaron Doyle ValeRoyalA B 15:55 29:28 - 24
51 Laurie Petrucci Keighley&C B 15:49 29:56 - 8
52 Luke Gawthorn Newport&Di B 15:11 30:02 + 11
53 Leo Braden Blackheath C 15:52 30:06 - 6
54 Joshua Williams WorcesterA 15:37 30:10 + 2
55 Elliot Pocock AldershotF C 16:00 30:22 - 2
56 Reece Davis DerbyAthle B 16:00 30:37 + 2
57 Trenten Roberts Bromsgrove 17:15 30:57 - 24
58 Matthew Chambers Leamington 15:13 31:01 + 6
59 Silas Goshawk Birchfield B 15:48 31:56 + 6
60 Louis Delaney Solihull&S B 14:56 32:20 + 7
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Lachlan Wellington CityOfPort A 12:04
2 Aaron Enser BracknellA 12:39
3 Ben Harris HerneHillH A 12:52
4 Thomas Patrick Shaftesbur A 13:03
5 Shaun Hudson WindsorSlo A 13:11
6 Oliver Newman Cambridge& A 13:13
7 William Mahoney CityOfNorw A 13:14
8 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef 13:14
9 Harry Roe ReadingAc A 13:15
10 Ben Rouse CharnwoodA B 13:18
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Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jamie Harper Shaftesbur A 12:19 38:02 + 3
2 Jacob O’Hara CityOfPort A 12:30 38:10 + 1
3 HarryDigby BracknellA 12:56 38:21 - 2
4 Tom Greenacre CityOfNorw A 13:02 38:35 - 2
5 David Dow Cambridge& A 13:08 39:00 0
6 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA A 12:53 39:11 + 4
7 Fergus McAuliffe CharnwoodA A 13:22 39:15 - 1
8 Oscar Millard HerneHillH A 13:14 39:22 - 1
9 Daniel Brookling WindsorSlo A 13:16 39:33 0
10 Arran Kearney WirralAc A 13:22 39:53 + 1
11 Henryjames Cowie Blackheath A 12:56 40:00 + 8
12 Joshua Edwards Shaftesbur B 13:18 40:07 + 4
13 Eddie Steveni ReadingAc A 13:29 40:16 + 2
14 Luke Nuttall CharnwoodA B 13:53 40:36 0
15 Thomas McCarthy WestSuffol A 14:00 40:39 - 3
16 James Kingston TonbridgeA A 13:51 40:44 + 1
17 Jack Johnson Camberley& 14:05 40:46 - 4
18 William Smith AldershotF A 13:37 40:50 + 3
19 Elliot Cordery Chelmsford 13:14 40:56 + 6
20 Jaylan Bacon NorthSomer 14:03 41:03 - 2
21 Tom Barrett Keighley&C A 13:45 41:06 + 1
22 Charlie Whitaker CityOfShef 15:10 41:23 - 14
23 HarryDyall Wolverhamp 13:39 41:26 + 4
24 Otto Copping TeamBathAt 14:15 41:28 - 4
25 Keelan Hopewell Solihull&S A 13:33 41:29 + 5
26 Jacob Quarmby WirralAc B 13:49 41:33 0
27 Nicolas Harhalakis Cambridge& B 13:55 41:45 + 1
28 Jack Stokes RotherhamH 14:12 41:48 - 4
29 Edward Whiting CityOfNorw B 14:24 41:54 - 6
30 Callum Shea CityOfPort B 13:57 41:55 + 1
31 Thomas Nike ReadingAc B 13:56 42:05 + 4
32 Callum Walsh StAlbansAc A 14:18 42:09 - 3
33 Jake Warner Stroud&Dis 14:07 42:18 + 3

34 Matthew Daines WindsorSlo B 14:03 42:21 + 3
35 Michael Gayle Birchfield A 14:18 42:45 + 5
36 Adam Bowley CharnwoodA C 14:27 42:51 + 3
37 Theo Doran AldershotF B 14:22 43:03 + 5
38 Finley Richards Newport&Di A 14:33 43:09 + 3
39 Thomas Jawad KetteringT 15:23 43:24 - 6
40 MaxAlexanderClark WirralAc C 14:55 43:45 + 3
41 George David BristolAnd 14:34 43:52 + 7
42 Jude Bush DerbyAthle A 15:00 43:54 + 2
43 J ChaneyBaxter CityOfNorw C 15:57 43:56 - 11
44 Ben Czura CityOfPort C 14:59 43:59 + 1
45 Keir Lundy Blackheath B 14:58 44:01 + 1
46 Jake Cavens WorcesterA 13:57 44:07 + 8
47 Odin Turner LincolnWel 15:45 44:09 - 9
48 Lewis Warren Blackheath C 14:55 45:01 + 5
49 Jake Seville Newport&Di B 15:15 45:17 + 3
50 Charlie Spencer Keighley&C B 15:42 45:38 + 1
51 Cian McKeaney Leamington 14:45 45:46 + 7
52 Alexander Roberts Bromsgrove 15:10 46:07 + 5
53 Joe Blacknell AldershotF C 16:21 46:43 + 2
54 Arif Mohamed Solihull&S B 16:07 48:27 + 6
55 C Gaskell Birchfield B 17:50 49:46 + 4
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Jamie Harper Shaftesbur A 12:19
2 Jacob O’Hara CityOfPort A 12:30
3 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA A 12:53
4 HarryDigby BracknellA 12:56
5 Henryjames Cowie Blackheath A 12:56
6 Tom Greenacre CityOfNorw A 13:02
7 David Dow Cambridge& A 13:08
8 Oscar Millard HerneHillH A 13:14
9 Elliot Cordery Chelmsford 13:14
10 Daniel Brookling WindsorSlo A 13:16
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Under 15 Boys — Team Results — Final

1 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 38:02
1 DavidStone (5) 12:40 2 ThomasPatrick (4) 13:03
3 JamieHarper (1) 12:19
2 CityOfPortsmouthAC ‘A’ 38:10

1 AdamKimber (27) 13:36 2 LachlanWellington (3) 12:04
3 JacobO’Hara (2) 12:30
3 BracknellAC 38:21

1 MaxwellCooper (7) 12:46 2 AaronEnser (1) 12:39
3 HarryDigby (3) 12:56
4 CityOfNorwichAC ‘A’ 38:35

1 JackWhite (1) 12:19 2 WilliamMahoney (2) 13:14
3 TomGreenacre (4) 13:02
5 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 39:00

1 ThomasKeen (4) 12:39 2 OliverNewman (5) 13:13
3 DavidDow (5) 13:08
6 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 39:11

1 AlfieBould (3) 12:36 2 AlexanderDoyle (10) 13:42
3 BenjaminLee (6) 12:53
7 Charnwood A C ‘A’ 39:15

1 OliverRouse (2) 12:31 2 EthanO’Shea (6) 13:22
3 FergusMcAuliffe (7) 13:22
8 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 39:22

1 MohammedMohammud (15) 13:16 2 BenHarris
(7)12:52 3OscarMillard (8) 13:14
9 WindsorSloughEton&Hounslow ‘A’ 39:33

1 DominicMcDougall (12) 13:06 2 ShaunHudson (9) 13:11
3 DanielBrookling (9) 13:16
10 Wirral AC ‘A’ 39:53
1 TomSpence (11) 13:04 2 MartinHurst (11) 13:27
3 ArranKearney (10) 13:22
11 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A’ 40:00
1 ColemanCorry (18) 13:24 2 JoesphGeorgiadis (19) 13:40
3 HenryjamesCowie (11) 12:56
12 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘B’ 40:07
1 HenryRocha (14) 13:09 2 HenryFulton (16) 13:40
3 JoshuaEdwards (12) 13:18
13 Reading AC ‘A’ 40:16
1 MaxMartin (25) 13:32 2 HarryRoe (15) 13:15
3 EddieSteveni (13) 13:29
14 Charnwood A C ‘B’ 40:36
1 GeorgeShephard (20) 13:25 2 BenRouse (14) 13:18
3 LukeNuttall (14) 13:53
15 WestSuffolkAC ‘A’ 40:39
1 CameronAckroyd (9) 13:00 2 PhilipCrutchlow (12) 13:39
3 ThomasMcCarthy (15) 14:00
16 TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 40:44
1 JamesStoney (16) 13:17 2 DanSchofield (17) 13:36
3 JamesKingston (16) 13:51
17 Camberley & District AC 40:46
1 MaxHeyden (6) 12:43 2 LukeMann (13) 13:58
3 JackJohnson (17) 14:05
18 AldershotFarnham&District ‘A’ 40:50
1 MarcusShantry (34) 13:45 2 LukeVanOudtshoorn (21)
13:28 3WilliamSmith (18)13:37
19 ChelmsfordAC 40:56
1 CallumLloyd (39) 14:01 2 ThomasKeevil (25) 13:41
3 ElliotCordery (19) 13:14
20 NorthSomersetAC 41:03
1 LucaMurray (28) 13:38 2 CallumSmith (18) 13:22
3 JaylanBacon (20) 14:03
21 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 41:06
1 RyanWatmough (36) 13:54 2 JoeHudson (22) 13:27
3 TomBarrett (21) 13:45
22 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC 41:23
1 SamuelRoberts (8) 12:59 2 MatthewFuller (8) 13:14
3 CharlieWhitaker (22) 15:10

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
23 Wolverhampton & Bilston 41:26
1 JavkPickett (46) 14:13 2 AdamSaulBraddock (27) 13:34
3 HarryDyall (23) 13:39
24 Team Bath Athletics Club 41:28
1 HaydenBailey (13) 13:07 2 CharlieStockley (20) 14:06
3 OttoCopping (24) 14:15
25 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A’ 41:29
1 ChristopherMcLeod(32) 13:41 2 HallamCox (30) 14:15
3 KeelanHopewell (25) 13:33
26 Wirral AC ‘B’ 41:33
1 JacobBrophy (35) 13:52 2 JonathanHead (26) 13:52
3 JacobQuarmby (26) 13:49
27 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’ 41:45
1 JoshuaBorrett (22) 13:29 2 JackStantonStock (28) 14:21
3 NicolasHarhalakis (27) 13:55
28 Rotherham Harriers And AC 41:48
1 O Bowater (17) 13:22 2 BaileyStead (24) 14:14
3 JackStokes (28) 14:12
29 CityOfNorwichAC ‘B’ 41:54
1 BenjaminHorton (30) 13:39 2 GeorgeCardwell (23) 13:51
3 EdwardWhiting (29) 14:24
30 CityOfPortsmouthAC ‘B’ 41:55
1 JoshuaGoldfinch (38) 13:59 2 CallumCrook (31) 13:59
3 CallumShea (30) 13:57
31 Reading AC ‘B’ 42:05
1 MarcusCleare (37) 13:57 2 BenRollings (35) 14:12
3 ThomasNike (31) 13:56
32 StAlbansAC ‘A’ 42:09
1 JedLumb (48) 14:15 2 OliverDavis (29) 13:36
3 CallumWalsh (32) 14:18
33 Stroud&DistrictAC 42:18
1 NoahLambert (29) 13:39 2 DavidBendle (36) 14:32
3 JakeWarner (33) 14:07
34 WindsorSloughEton&Hounslow ‘B’ 42:21
1 MarkStringer (51) 14:20 2 MClutterbuck (37) 13:58
3 MatthewDaines (34) 14:03
35 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 42:45
1 NathanCasey (49) 14:17 2 DanielSwain (40) 14:10
3 MichaelGayle (35) 14:18
36 Charnwood A C ‘C’ 42:51
1 SamLivsey (21) 13:27 2 BenniWilson (39) 14:57
3 AdamBowley (36) 14:27
37 AldershotFarnham&District ‘B’ 43:03
1 ConnorDauven (45) 14:12 2 JoshuaGencoRusso(42) 14:29
3 TheoDoran (37) 14:22
38 Newport&DistrictRC ‘A’ 43:09
1 ConnorRichards (50) 14:19 2 SpencerSmith (41) 14:17
3 FinleyRichards (38) 14:33
39 Kettering Town Harriers 43:24
1 FynnBatkin (10) 13:02 2 JoshuaCannell (33) 14:59
3 ThomasJawad (39) 15:23
40 Wirral AC ‘C’ 43:45
1 SamuelTempest (62) 14:42 2 OliverMcNee (43) 14:08
3 MaxAlexanderClark(40) 14:55
41 BristolAndWestAC 43:52
1 StanHardingHill (54) 14:25 2 NathanMarchant (48) 14:53
3 GeorgeDavid (41) 14:34
42 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 43:54
1 LukeWard (55) 14:31 2 ThomasWright (44) 14:23
3 JudeBush (42) 15:00
43 CityOfNorwichAC ‘C’ 43:56
1 MatthewHorton (24) 13:31 2 RhysFoyster (32) 14:28
3 JChaneyBaxter (43) 15:57
44 CityOfPortsmouthAC ‘C’ 43:59
1 StevenCross (44) 14:10 2 MatthewThomas (45) 14:50
3 BenCzura (44) 14:59
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45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’ 44:01
1 CameronSwatton (61) 14:41 2 CallumMyatt (46) 14:22
3 KeirLundy (45) 14:58
46 WorcesterAC 44:07
1 GeorgeBeardmore(56) 14:33 2 JoshuaWilliams (54) 15:37
3 JakeCavens (46) 13:57
47 Lincoln Wellington AC 44:09
1 ArchieRichardson (23) 13:30 2 JackRushby (38) 14:54
3 OdinTurner (47) 15:45
48 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘C’ 45:01
1 BenjaminGardiner (47) 14:14 2 LeoBraden (53) 15:52
3 Lewis Warren (48) 14:55
49 Newport&DistrictRC ‘B’ 45:17
1 RowanSaxton (63) 14:51 2 LukeGawthorn (52) 15:11
3 JakeSeville (49) 15:15
50 Keighley & Craven AC ‘B’ 45:38
1 SamJackson (43) 14:07 2 LauriePetrucci (51) 15:49
3 CharlieSpencer (50) 15:42
51 Leamington Cycling & AC 45:46
1 DanielChahal (64) 15:48 2 MatthewChambers (58) 15:13
3 CianMcKeaney (51) 14:45
52 BromsgroveAndRedditch 46:07
1 ThomasDeykin (33) 13:42 2 TrentenRoberts (57) 17:15
3 AlexanderRoberts (52) 15:10
53 AldershotFarnham&District ‘C’ 46:43
1 CharlieKershaw (53) 14:22 2 ElliotPocock (55) 16:00
3 JoeBlacknell (53) 16:21
54 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘B’ 48:27
1 ThomasSymmons (67) 17:24 2 LouisDelaney (60) 14:56
3 ArifMohamed (54) 16:07
55 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 49:46
1 MichaelBrookes (65) 16:08 2 SilasGoshawk (59) 15:48
3 CGaskell (55) 17:50

Incomplete Teams:
TonbridgeAC ‘B’

1 TobyEmm (31) 13:41 2 JamieThompson (34) 14:21

Wreake And Soar Valley AC
1 CharlieMcGlinchey (19) 13:24 2 ChrisNealon (47) 15:48

Herne Hill Harriers ‘B’
1 JoeThomas (60) 14:40 2 MohammedAli (49) 14:41

Vale Royal AC ‘B’
1 JohnHumphries (26) 13:33 2 AaronDoyle (50) 15:55

Derby Athletic Club ‘B’
1 JakeMartin (58) 14:37 2 ReeceDavis (56) 16:00

NewcastleStaffsAC
1 JacobDroogmans (40) 14:03

StAlbansAC ‘B’
1 CameronClark (41) 14:05

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A’
1 BenHorton (42) 14:06

Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘C’
1 CKielinger (52) 14:21

CoventryGodivaHarriers
1 DanielHargrave (57) 14:36

WindsorSloughEton&Hounslow ‘C’
1 ManuBerardi (59) 14:37

SaffronAthleticsClub
1 EthanFaulkner (66) 17:01
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Fastest of all legs
1 Lachlan Wellington CityOfPort A 12:04
2 Jamie Harper Shaftesbur A 12:19
= Jack White CityOfNorw A 12:19
4 Jacob O’Hara CityOfPort A 12:30
5 Oliver Rouse CharnwoodA A 12:31
6 Alfie Bould ValeRoyalA A 12:36
7 Aaron Enser BracknellA 12:39
= Thomas Keen Cambridge& A 12:39
9 David Stone Shaftesbur A 12:40
10 Max Heyden Camberley& 12:43
11 Maxwell Cooper BracknellA 12:46
12 Ben Harris HerneHillH A 12:52
13 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA A 12:53
14 Henryjames Cowie Blackheath A 12:56
= Harry Digby BracknellA 12:56
16 Samuel Roberts CityOfShef 12:59
17 Cameron Ackroyd WestSuffol A 13:00
18 Tom Greenacre CityOfNorw A 13:02
= Fynn Batkin KetteringT 13:02
20 Thomas Patrick Shaftesbur A 13:03
21 Tom Spence WirralAc A 13:04
22 Dominic McDougall WindsorSlo A 13:06
23 Hayden Bailey TeamBathAt 13:07
24 David Dow Cambridge& A 13:08
25 Henry Rocha Shaftesbur B 13:09
26 Shaun Hudson WindsorSlo A 13:11
27 Oliver Newman Cambridge& A 13:13
28 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef 13:14
= William Mahoney CityOfNorw A 13:14
= Oscar Millard HerneHillH A 13:14
= Elliot Cordery Chelmsford 13:14
32 Harry Roe ReadingAc A 13:15
33 Mohammed MohammudHerneHillH A 13:16
= Daniel Brookling WindsorSlo A 13:16
35 James Stoney TonbridgeA A 13:17
36 Joshua Edwards Shaftesbur B 13:18
= Ben Rouse CharnwoodA B 13:18
38 Arran Kearney WirralAc A 13:22
= Fergus McAuliffe CharnwoodA A 13:22
= O Bowater RotherhamH 13:22
= Callum Smith NorthSomer 13:22
= Ethan O’Shea CharnwoodA A 13:22
43 Charlie McGlinchey WreakeAndS 13:24
= Coleman Corry Blackheath A 13:24
45 George Shephard CharnwoodA B 13:25
46 Sam Livsey CharnwoodA C 13:27
= Joe Hudson Keighley&C A 13:27
= Martin Hurst WirralAc A 13:27
49 Luke VanOudtshoorn AldershotF A 13:28
50 Eddie Steveni ReadingAc A 13:29
= Joshua Borrett Cambridge& B 13:29
52 Archie Richardson LincolnWel 13:30
53 Matthew Horton CityOfNorw C 13:31
54 MaxMartin ReadingAc A 13:32
55 John Humphries ValeRoyalA B 13:33
= Keelan Hopewell Solihull&S A 13:33
57 Adam SaulBraddock Wolverhamp 13:34
58 Dan Schofield TonbridgeA A 13:36
= Oliver Davis StAlbansAc A 13:36
= Adam Kimber CityOfPort A 13:36
61 William Smith AldershotF A 13:37
62 Luca Murray NorthSomer 13:38
63 Philip Crutchlow WestSuffol A 13:39
= Harry Dyall Wolverhamp 13:39
= Benjamin Horton CityOfNorw B 13:39
= Noah Lambert Stroud&Dis 13:39
67 Joesph Georgiadis Blackheath A 13:40
= Henry Fulton Shaftesbur B 13:40
69 Toby Emm TonbridgeA B 13:41
= Christopher McLeod Solihull&S A 13:41
= Thomas Keevil Chelmsford 13:41
72 Thomas Deykin Bromsgrove 13:42
= Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA A 13:42

74 Tom Barrett Keighley&C A 13:45
= Marcus Shantry AldershotF A 13:45
76 Jacob Quarmby WirralAc B 13:49
77 George Cardwell CityOfNorw B 13:51
= James Kingston TonbridgeA A 13:51
79 Jacob Brophy WirralAc B 13:52
= Jonathan Head WirralAc B 13:52
81 Luke Nuttall CharnwoodA B 13:53
82 Ryan Watmough Keighley&C A 13:54
83 Nicolas Harhalakis Cambridge& B 13:55
84 Thomas Nike ReadingAc B 13:56
85 Marcus Cleare ReadingAc B 13:57
= Callum Shea CityOfPort B 13:57
= Jake Cavens WorcesterA 13:57
88 Luke Mann Camberley& 13:58
= M Clutterbuck WindsorSlo B 13:58
90 Joshua Goldfinch CityOfPort B 13:59
= Callum Crook CityOfPort B 13:59
92 Thomas McCarthy WestSuffol A 14:00
93 Callum Lloyd Chelmsford 14:01
94 Jacob Droogmans NewcastleS 14:03
= Matthew Daines WindsorSlo B 14:03
= Jaylan Bacon NorthSomer 14:03
97 Cameron Clark StAlbansAc B 14:05
= Jack Johnson Camberley& 14:05
99 Ben Horton RoyalSutto A 14:06
= Charlie Stockley TeamBathAt 14:06

101 Jake Warner Stroud&Dis 14:07
= Sam Jackson Keighley&C B 14:07

103 Oliver McNee WirralAc C 14:08
104 Steven Cross CityOfPort C 14:10
= Daniel Swain Birchfield A 14:10

106 Ben Rollings ReadingAc B 14:12
= Jack Stokes RotherhamH 14:12
= Connor Dauven AldershotF B 14:12

109 Javk Pickett Wolverhamp 14:13
110 Benjamin Gardiner Blackheath C 14:14
= Bailey Stead RotherhamH 14:14

112 Otto Copping TeamBathAt 14:15
= Jed Lumb StAlbansAc A 14:15
= Hallam Cox Solihull&S A 14:15

115 Nathan Casey Birchfield A 14:17
= Spencer Smith Newport&Di A 14:17

117 Michael Gayle Birchfield A 14:18
= Callum Walsh StAlbansAc A 14:18

119 Connor Richards Newport&Di A 14:19
120 Mark Stringer WindsorSlo B 14:20
121 C Kielinger Cambridge& C 14:21
= Jack StantonStock Cambridge& B 14:21
= Jamie Thompson TonbridgeA B 14:21

124 Charlie Kershaw AldershotF C 14:22
= Callum Myatt Blackheath B 14:22
= Theo Doran AldershotF B 14:22

127 Thomas Wright DerbyAthle A 14:23
128 Edward Whiting CityOfNorw B 14:24
129 Stan HardingHill BristolAnd 14:25
130 Adam Bowley CharnwoodA C 14:27
131 Rhys Foyster CityOfNorw C 14:28
132 Joshua GencoRusso AldershotF B 14:29
133 Luke Ward DerbyAthle A 14:31
134 David Bendle Stroud&Dis 14:32
135 Finley Richards Newport&Di A 14:33
= George Beardmore WorcesterA 14:33

137 George David BristolAnd 14:34
138 Daniel Hargrave CoventryGo 14:36
139 Manu Berardi WindsorSlo C 14:37
= Jake Martin DerbyAthle B 14:37

141 Joe Thomas HerneHillH B 14:40
142 Cameron Swatton Blackheath B 14:41
= Mohammed Ali HerneHillH B 14:41

144 Samuel Tempest WirralAc C 14:42
145 Cian McKeaney Leamington 14:45
146 Matthew Thomas CityOfPort C 14:50
147 Rowan Saxton Newport&Di B 14:51
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148 Nathan Marchant BristolAnd 14:53
149 Jack Rushby LincolnWel 14:54
150 MaxAlexander Clark WirralAc C 14:55
= Lewis Warren Blackheath C 14:55

152 Louis Delaney Solihull&S B 14:56
153 Benni Wilson CharnwoodA C 14:57
154 Keir Lundy Blackheath B 14:58
155 Ben Czura CityOfPort C 14:59
= Joshua Cannell KetteringT 14:59

157 Jude Bush DerbyAthle A 15:00
158 Charlie Whitaker CityOfShef 15:10
= Alexander Roberts Bromsgrove 15:10

160 Luke Gawthorn Newport&Di B 15:11
161 Matthew Chambers Leamington 15:13
162 Jake Seville Newport&Di B 15:15
163 Thomas Jawad KetteringT 15:23
164 Joshua Williams WorcesterA 15:37
165 Charlie Spencer Keighley&C B 15:42
166 Odin Turner LincolnWel 15:45
167 Silas Goshawk Birchfield B 15:48
= Chris Nealon WreakeAndS 15:48
= Daniel Chahal Leamington 15:48

170 Laurie Petrucci Keighley&C B 15:49
171 Leo Braden Blackheath C 15:52
172 Aaron Doyle ValeRoyalA B 15:55
173 J ChaneyBaxter CityOfNorw C 15:57
174 Elliot Pocock AldershotF C 16:00
= Reece Davis DerbyAthle B 16:00

176 Arif Mohamed Solihull&S B 16:07
177 Michael Brookes Birchfield B 16:08
178 Joe Blacknell AldershotF C 16:21
179 Ethan Faulkner SaffronAth 17:01
180 Trenten Roberts Bromsgrove 17:15
181 Thomas Symmons Solihull&S B 17:24
182 C Gaskell Birchfield B 17:50


